222 SONOMA
> RACEWAY

SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018

IRUNOFFS

Bl Speed Trap

U.s. MAJORS TOUR

2018 National Championship Sonoma

.

GT1 Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles . . .
GT1 Qual 1 10/16/2018 08:55. . . .
Qualifying started at 8:57:54 . .
.
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
(77) Preston Calvert
1 9:02:53.904 144614 38.453 43,623 98.851 22.538
2 9:04:33.783 1:39.879 36.122 41,673 95.137 22,084
3 9:06:11.945 1:38.162 35.323 41.025  106.363 21.814
4 9:07:52.794 1:40.849 35.113 43.443 97.047 22,293
5 9:09:30.596 1:37.802 35.201 40952  108.313 21.649
6 9:11:07.662 1:37.066 34.823 40.643  107.005 21.600
7 9:12:51.719 1:44.057 37.911 43.364 93.138 22.782
(64) Kenneth Davis
1 9:00:21.000 2:17.646 55.051 89.834 25819
2 9:02:11.811 1:50.811 42.036 45.939 95.137 22.836
3 9:03:55.310 1:43.499 38.129 43179 101.106 22.191
4 9:05:35.382 1:40.072 36.314 42012 102.866 21.746
5 9:07:15.537 1:40.155 36.222 41.907  106.363 22.026
(66) Michael Fine
1 9:02:19.231 1554.206 43509 47.208 89.231 23.489
2 9:04:03.073 1:43.842 38.164 43.548 99.966 22.130
3 9:05:44.918 1:41.845 36.768 43.185 97.047 21.892
4 9:07:24.299 1:39.381 35.886 42079  104.074 21.416
(30) Michele Abbate
1 9:02:25.005 1:43.290 37.998 42829  106.577 22.463
(05) David Fershtand
1 9:00:31.067 2:35.648 1:06.787 72.455 31.337
2 9:02:39.302 2:08.235 49.051 52472 80.335 26.712
3 9:04:34.621 1:55.319 43.977 46.906 91.065 24.436
4 9:06:22.841 1:48.220 40.101 44.834 94.461 23.285
5 9:08:08.000 1:45.159 38.191 44.070 99.966 22.898
6 9:09:52.358 1:44.358 37.891 43.940 98.851 22,527
7 9:11:36.453 1:44.095 37.854 43.561 99.778 22.680
(81) Rob Davis
1 9:02:24.933 1554.880 42.850 47.601 88.342 24.429
2 9:04:16.174 1:51.241 39.678 46.763 94.294 24.800
3 9:06:05.680 1:49.506 38.868 46.550 88.636 24.088
4 9:07:54.344 1:48.664 38.349 46.170 92.010 24.145
5 9:09:42.099 1:47.755 37.977 45.944 95.651 23.834
6 9:11:29.210 1:47.111 37.720 45.723 97.402 23.668
7 9:13:15.844 1:46.634 37.873 45.303 99.778 23.458
(83) Don Noe
1 9:00:58.156 2:57.105 1:02.525 71.770 29.779
2 9:03:10.855 2:12.699 46.263 57.034 80.214 29.402
3 9:05:17.052 2:06.197 45.632 54.078 86.898 26.487
4 9:07:14.674 1:57.622 42.977 49572 94.629 25.073
5 9:09:10.394 1:55.720 42.353 47.963 95.137 25.404
6 9:11:03.887 1:53.493 41.055 47.527 96.870 24.911
7 9:12:57.611 1:53.724 40.936 48.536 97.402 24.252
8 9:14:47.977 1:50.366 39.718 46.454  101.686 24.194
9 9:16:37.175 1:49.198 39.262 46.449 97.581 23.487
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Costa Dunias Chief Steward
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